
 

 

12874/13      
 JUR EN 
 

   

COUNCIL OF 
THE EUROPEAN UNION 

 Brussels, 30 July 2013 

  

12874/13 
 
 
 
 

  

JUR 400 
COPS 332 
PESC 973 
CIVCOM 342 
RELEX 725 
COSDP 748 
JAI 686 
COEST 212 
EUMM GEORGIA 57 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
 Subject: Council Joint Action 2009/294/CFSP of 23 March 2009 amending Joint Action 

2008/736/CFSP on the European Union Monitoring Mission in Georgia, 
EUMM Georgia 

  (OJ L 79, 25.3.2009, p. 60) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs  Inga Galdi ait : 

 e-mail: Inga.Galdikaite@eu.mfa.lt 

122932/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 30/07/13



 

 

12874/13     1 
LISA JUR ET 
 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

nõukogu 23. märtsi 2009. aasta ühismeetmes 2009/294/ÜVJP, millega muudetakse ühismeedet 

2008/736/ÜVJP Euroopa Liidu järelevalvemissiooni kohta Gruusias, EUMM Georgia 

(ELT L 79, 25.3.2009, lk 60) 

Lehekülg 60, ühismeetme pealkiri ja tekst 

Sõna „järelevalvemissiooni” asendatakse sõnaga „vaatlusmissiooni”. 

 




